Are listed company and their subsidiaries key pollutant discharge units announced by environmental protection departments ?

□ Yes  √ No

The Company and its subsidiaries do not belong to the key pollutant discharge units announced by the environmental protection

department.

XIX. Other Major Issues

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

The Company launched the issue of convertible corporate bonds and successfully completed the issuance during the reporting

period. The convertible corporate bonds have been listed and traded on Shenzhen Stock Exchange on July 16, 2020. For details, please

refer to June 22, June 24, June 29, June 30, 2020, July 2, 2020 July 15, 2020（ www.cninfo.com.cn ）And Securities Daily.

XX. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

   Hangzhou Great Star Industrial Co., Ltd. 2020 Full Annual Report

67

Section 6 Share Changes and Shareholder Details

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: shares

Before Change Increase or Decrease (+ or -) After Change

Number of shares Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Conversion of

equity reserve

into share

capital

Others Subtotal Number of shares Proportion

I. Restricted sales of shares 63,392,076 5.90%   -673,387 -673,387 62,718,689 5.83%

1. Shares held by state 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

 2. Shares held by state-

owned legal person
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

 3. Other shares held by

domestic capital
63,392,076 5.90%   -673,387 -673,387 62,718,689 5.83%

Of which:  Other shares held

by domestic legal person
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

   Other shares held

by domestic natural person
63,392,076 5.90%   -673,387 -673,387 62,718,689 5.83%

 4. Shares held by overseas

capital
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

Of which:  Other shares held

by overseas legal person
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

   Other shares held

by overseas natural person
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted sales of

shares
1,011,855,624 94.10%   673,387 673,387 1,012,529,011 94.17%

 1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
1,011,855,624 94.10%   673,387 673,387 1,012,529,011 94.17%

  2.overseas capital shares

domestic listed
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

 3、overseas capital shares

overseas listed
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

 4、Others 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

   Hangzhou Great Star Industrial Co., Ltd. 2020 Full Annual Report

68

III. Total number of shares 1,075,247,700 100.00%   0 0 1,075,247,700 100.00%

Reasons of share changes

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

The decrease in the number of shares with limited sales conditions is due to the lifting of the restrictions on the sale of restricted shares

held by Chen Hangsheng, director and he Tianle, senior executive, who resigned early during his term of office, and the departure of

supervisor Yu Wentian upon the expiration of his term of office.

Approval of share changes

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Transfer of share ownership

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Implementation progress of share repurchase

□ Applicable √ Not applicable